1		
2		
2 3 4 5		
4		
5		
6	BEFORE THE BOARD OF COM	MISSIONERS FOR
7	POLK COUNTY, OREGON	
8		
9		
10	In the Matter of ReAppointing	
11	Members to the)
)
12	Polk County Budget Committee)
13		ODDED NO. 24 11
14		ORDER NO. 24-11
15		D 1 CO 1 1 1 0D0 5(5 010 how the
16		ty Board of Commissioners, pursuant to ORS 565.210 have the
17		mmittee to oversee the operations of the Polk County Budget
18	Committee; and	
19		
20		hich govern operation of the Polk County Budget Committee
21	allow for appointment of Members	to three (3) year terms; and
22		
23	WHEREAS, the Polk Count	y Commissioners have sought out qualified individuals to serve
24	on the Polk County Budget Commi	ttee;
25		
26		LK COUNTY THE POLK COUNTY BOARD OF
27	COMMISSIONERS HEREBY O	ORDERS THAT:
28		
29		ed to the Polk County Budget Committee. Term of
30	appointment is through December 3	31, 2027.
31		
32	Dated this 18th day of Septe	mber, 2024, at Dallas, Oregon.
33		
34		BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
35		
36		NR.K.
37		April
38		Craig Pope, Chair
39		12 ANN N
40		11 H Madalland
41		XALM. III CAUPA
42	Approved as to Form:	Lyle Mordhorst, Commissioner
43		
44	111	. // _/
45	VVV	
46	Morgan Smith	Jeremy Gordon, Commissioner
47	County Counsel	